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MATCH RESULTS AT MULTAN CRICKET STADIUM 
Date Teams Results

Northern v Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Northern won by 79 runs
Central Punjab v Southern Punjab Central Punjab won by 7 wickets
Balochistan v Sindh Balochistan won by 2 runs
Northern v Southern Punjab Northern won by 27 runs
Balochistan v Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Khyber Pakhtunkhwa won by 8 wickets
Central Punjab v Sindh Sindh won by 7 wickets
Northern v Central Punjab Northern won by 35 runs
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa v Southern Punjab Khyber Pakhtunkhwa won by 6 runs
Balochistan v Southern Punjab Balochistan won by 16 runs
Northern v Sindh Northern won by 13 runs
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa v Sindh Khyber Pakhtunkhwa won by 8 wickets
Balochistan v Central Punjab Balochistan won by 3 runs
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa v Central Punjab Khyber Pakhtunkhwa won by 29 runs
Balochistan v Northern Northern won by 7 wickets06 Oct.

03 Oct.

04 Oct.

05 Oct.

30 Sep.

01 Oct.

02 Oct.



UPCOMING FIXTURES AT PINDI CRICKET STADIUM
Date Teams Time

Northern v Central Punjab 3:00 p.m.
Sindh v Southern Punjab 7:30 p.m.
Balochistan v Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 3:00 p.m.
Central Punjab v Sindh 7:30 p.m.
Northern v Southern Punjab 3:00 p.m.
Balochistan v Sindh 7:30 p.m.
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa v Southern Punjab 3:00 p.m.
Balochistan v Central Punjab 7:30 p.m.
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa v Sindh 3:00 p.m.
Central Punjab v Southern Punjab 7:30 p.m.
Northern v Sindh 3:00 p.m.
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa v Central Punjab 7:30 p.m.
Balochistan v Northern 3:00 p.m.
Sindh v Southern Punjab 7:30 p.m.
Northern v Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 3:00 p.m.
Balochistan v Southern Punjab 7:30 p.m.

No. 1 Team v No. 4 Team 3:00 p.m.
No. 2 Team v No. 3 Team 7:30 p.m.

18 Oct. Winner of 1st SF v Winner of 2nd SF 7:30 p.m.

SEMI FINALS

17 Oct.

FINAL

14 Oct.

15 Oct.

16 Oct.

11 Oct.

12 Oct.

13 Oct.

09 Oct.

10 Oct.



POINTS TABLE

Northern

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Balochistan

Sindh

Central Punjab

Southern Punjab

5

5

5

4

5

4

5

4

3

1

1

0

0

1

2

3

4

4

10

8

6

2

2

0

1.773

-0.013

-0.335

-0.171

-0.678

-0.779

Teams Played Won Lost Points NRR



BATSMEN

MOST RUNS

Mohammad Hafeez

Imam-ul-Haq

Zeeshan Malik

Haris Sohail

207

195

192

181

236
Abdullah Shafiq

HIGHEST SCORE

Imam-ul-Haq 

Sharjeel Khan 

Haider Ali 

Zeeshan Malik 

94

90

90

84

102*
Abdullah Shafiq



BOWLERS

MOST WICKETS

Haris Rauf 

Shadab Khan 

Musa Khan 

Ehsan Adil

10

8

7

7

BEST BOWLING FIGURES

Shaheen Shah Afridi 

Haris Rauf 

Umar Gul

Musa Khan 

5-21

4-24

4-37

3-23

5-20
Shaheen Shah Afridi

12
Shaheen Shah Afridi



FIELDERS

MOST DISMISSALS (WICKETKEEPERS)

Bismillah Khan

Mohammad Rizwan

Kamran Akmal

Sarfaraz Ahmed

4

4

3

2

MOST CATCHES (FIELDERS) 

Shadab Khan

Iftikhar Ahmed

Zeeshan Malik

Umar Khan

6

5

4

4

6
Rohail Nazir

6
Asif Ali


