

STATS PACK

















MATCH RESULTS AT MULTAN CRICKET STADIUM

Date	Teams	Results
30 Sep.	Northern v Khyber Pakhtunkhwa	Northern won by 79 runs
ου στρι	Central Punjab v Southern Punjab	Central Punjab won by 7 wickets
O1 Oct	Balochistan v Sindh	Balochistan won by 2 runs
01 Oct.	Northern v Southern Punjab	Northern won by 27 runs
00.0c+	Balochistan v Khyber Pakhtunkhwa	Khyber Pakhtunkhwa won by 8 wickets
02 Oct.	Central Punjab v Sindh	Sindh won by 7 wickets
00.0-+	Northern v Central Punjab	Northern won by 35 runs
03 Oct.	Khyber Pakhtunkhwa v Southern Punjab	Khyber Pakhtunkhwa won by 6 runs
	Balochistan v Southern Punjab	Balochistan won by 16 runs
04 Oct.	Northern v Sindh	Northern won by 13 runs
05 Oct.	Khyber Pakhtunkhwa v Sindh	Khyber Pakhtunkhwa won by 8 wickets
	Balochistan v Central Punjab	Balochistan won by 3 runs
06 Oct.	Khyber Pakhtunkhwa v Central Punjab	Khyber Pakhtunkhwa won by 29 runs
	Balochistan v Northern	Northern won by 7 wickets

UPCOMING FIXTURES AT PINDI CRICKET STADIUM

Date	Teams	Time
00.0c+	Northern v Central Punjab	3:00 p.m.
09 Oct.	Sindh v Southern Punjab	7:30 p.m.
10 Oct.	Balochistan v Khyber Pakhtunkhwa	3:00 p.m.
IU ULL,	Central Punjab v Sindh	7:30 p.m.
11 Oct.	Northern v Southern Punjab	3:00 p.m.
II UCL.	Balochistan v Sindh	7:30 p.m.
12 Oct.	Khyber Pakhtunkhwa v Southern Punjab	3:00 p.m.
اک تاکار،	Balochistan v Central Punjab	7:30 p.m.
13 Oct.	Khyber Pakhtunkhwa v Sindh	3:00 p.m.
13 ULL	Central Punjab v Southern Punjab	7:30 p.m.
14 Oct.	Northern v Sindh	3:00 p.m.
14 000	Khyber Pakhtunkhwa v Central Punjab	7:30 p.m.
15 Oct.	Balochistan v Northern	3:00 p.m.
וט טכני	Sindh v Southern Punjab	7:30 p.m.
16 Oct.	Northern v Khyber Pakhtunkhwa	3:00 p.m.
וט טבני	Balochistan v Southern Punjab	7:30 p.m.
	SEMI FINALS	
17 Oct.	No. 1 Team v No. 4 Team	3:00 p.m.
1/ 000	No. 2 Team v No. 3 Team	7:30 p.m.
	<u>FINAL</u>	
18 Oct.	Winner of 1st SF v Winner of 2nd SF	7:30 p.m.

POINTS TABLE

Teams	Played	Won	Lost	Points	NRR
Northern	5	5	0	10	1.773
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa	5	4	1	8	-0.013
Balochistan	5	3	2	6	-0.335
Sindh	4	1	3	2	-0.171
Central Punjab	5	1	4	2	-0.678
Southern Punjab	4	0	4	0	-0.779

BATSMEN

MOST RUNS



Mohammad Hafeez	207
Imam-ul-Haq	195
Zeeshan Malik	192
Haris Sohail	181

HIGHEST SCORE



Imam-ul-Haq	94
Sharjeel Khan	90
Haider Ali	90
Zeeshan Malik	84

BOWLERS

MOST WICKETS



Haris Rauf	10
Shadab Khan	8
Musa Khan	7
Ehsan Adil	7

BEST BOWLING FIGURES



Shaheen Shah Afridi	5-21
Haris Rauf	4-24
Umar Gul	4-37
Musa Khan	3-23

FIELDERS

MOST DISMISSALS (WICKETKEEPERS)



Bismillah Khan	4
Mohammad Rizwan	4
Kamran Akmal	3
Sarfaraz Ahmed	2

MOST CATCHES (FIELDERS)



Shadab Khan	6	
Iftikhar Ahmed	5	
Zeeshan Malik	4	
Umar Khan	4	